SRF Disbursement Request Form																
Participant Inf	formation															
Name: Towr	n of Bristol V	Vater Ut	tility					SRF Lo	an Num	ber:		DW22	2282001			
UEI #:	NF35QS	FKCC57		Cag	e Cod	le:	870T8	Reque	st Numb	er:		13				
Mailing Address:	PO Box	122														
City: Bristol				Stat	e:	IN		ZIP Co	de:			40	6507-948	89		
Contact Person:		Mr. M	Vike Yo	der			Contac	t Phone	Number	: 574	-848-	4853				
Authorized Repres	sentative:	Ms. (Cathy A	ntonelli			Author Numbe		resenta	ive Phone		5	74-848-7	'007		
If requesting reim	bursement t	to the Pa	articipa	nt by wire	trans	sfer please	provide	the follow	wing inf	ormation:		•				
Bank Name:							Bank Ro	outing Nu	mber:							
Account Name:							Account	t Numbei	:							
Loan Informatio	n															
Description of wor made (services, fe			•		Cont	ractor Pay	Applicati	on No. 4								
Is any part of this	claim funde	d by an a	alternat	te funding	sour	ce?									YES	NO 🛛
If yes, please iden	tify the sour	ce and a	mount	of the cla	im fu	inded by th	e alterna	ate sourc	e (OCRA	, SAP, Loca					\$	
Is any part of this	claim funde	d by the	Indiana	a Brownfie	elds P	Program?						•			YES	NO 🛛
Has the Participan	t paid the re	equest a	nd is no	ow seeking	g rein	nbursemen	t?								YES	NO 🛛
Is any part of this	claim a resu	lt of a ch	nange o	rder? If ye	es, pl	ease attach	the SRF	change c	order ap	proval lette	er.				YES	🛛 NO
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe:									YES	🛛 NO						
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request?									YES	NO 🛛						
Loan Financial Information								1	1							
Original Loan Amo	ount:													\$	15,709,0	00
Total Amount of F	Previous Dis	burseme	ents:											\$	2,324,78	8
Balance Available	After this D)isburseı	ment:											\$	13,384,2	12
Amount to Cont	ractor for t	this Rea	quest:											\$	133,779)
Is any part of this	request a pa	artial or f	final rel	ease of re	taina	age to the c	ontracto	r?							YES	🛛 NO
Contractor Name:	Niblo	ock Excav	vating				DUNS	5 #:								
Mailing address:	PO B	ox 211														
City: Bristol				Stat	e:	IN		ZIP Co	de:				46507			
Wiring Informatio	n:															
Bank Name:	1 st Sour	ce Bank					Bank	Routing I	Number	071	2121	28				
Account Name:	Niblock	Excavati	ing				Αссοι	unt Numt	er:	103	0709	8		1	1	
Retainage Amou	int for this	Reque	st:											\$	6,689	•
Participant reques	sts that the r	retainage	e amou	nt be held	by S	RF:										\square
Participant reques	sts that the r	retainage	e amou	nt be sent	to th	ne Participa	ant via ch	eck to th	e mailin	g address l	isted	above:				
Participant reques	sts that the r	retainage	e amou	nt be sent	to tł	ne followin	g bank:									
Bank Name:							Bank	Routing I	Number							
Account Name:							Αссοι	unt Numb	er:							
Total Amount of	f this Requ	est:												\$	133,779	
The undersigned h conditions of the p Bacon Act / US Dep	roject agree	ment(s),	, that th	e certified	payr	rolls receive	ed in conr	nection w	ith any e	nclosed co	nstru	ction invo				
Authorized Repres												Date:				
For Internal Use C	Only:												•			
Approved By:				Date:			GPR A	mount:	\$			Lead An	nount:	\$		

Contractor's Application for Payment No. 4

Project: Town of Bristol Water System Improvements - Contract A Owner: Town of Bristol Contractor: Niblock

For work completed through:

December 31, 2024

Additions Deductions Current Contract Price Is 6.007/B11.50 \$ 56.6950 Total Installed and stored 5 867/051.10 \$ 13,665.50 Total Installed and stored 5 867/051.10 \$ 100,564.50 Total Installed and stored 5 43,865.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 5 43,855.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 5 43,352.56 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 5 43,352.56 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 5 43,352.56 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 43,352.56 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 43,352.56 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 \$ 100,564.50 </th <th>unioment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise</th> <th>uipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise un for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of security interests, and encumbrances (except potable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any umbrances); and</th> <th>quipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise on for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of security interests, and encumbrances (except sptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any unbrances); and incation for Payment is in accordance with the octive. \$</th>	unioment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise	uipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise un for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of security interests, and encumbrances (except potable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any umbrances); and	quipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise on for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of security interests, and encumbrances (except sptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any unbrances); and incation for Payment is in accordance with the octive. \$
\$ \$ owledge, the fr on account of by prior Applic		listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and	listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

	Contractor's Annipation for Pavment No	V										
Image: product of the state of the	9	E Town of Bristol V Town of Bristol Niblock	Vater System Imp	provements								
Outoon International Link of the control Link of the contro Link of the control Link of the control Link of the control Lin	Progress Workshee	-										
		Original Contract Quantity	Revised Contract Quantity		Original Contract Unit Price	Revised Contract Unit Price	Original Contract Value		nstalled this period			/alue of work installed to date
	11.3 8" DI 45 Deg. Ben	2	2	EA	750.00	S	S	s		-		- 5
	11.5 12" x 10" Reducer			EA	2.050.00	\$ 2,050.00 \$ 1.135.00	50	s				50
	11.6 12" x 12" Tee Fittin 11.7 12" x 8" Tee Fittin			ĒA	2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	5	s		1		5
10. 10. <td>12</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>EA</td> <td>7,900.00</td> <td>\$ 7,900.00</td> <td>e e</td> <td>s s</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td> S</td>	12			EA	7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	e e	s s				 S
	12.12	160	160	LFT	70.00 1 900 00	S 70.00	50	su	,	•	•	
	12	~~~	2	E E	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	0.00	0 50	•	•	•	
	13.1	1,040	45 1.040	TON	41.00	S 100.00 S 41.00	ss	s	•	•	•	50
13. 13. <td>14.1</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>LSUM</td> <td>52,500.00</td> <td>S 52,500.00</td> <td>5</td> <td>s</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>ŀ</td> <td></td>	14.1			LSUM	52,500.00	S 52,500.00	5	s		1	ŀ	
	15.1			LSUM	153,000.00	s 153.000.00	20	2 0	•			, ,
1 1	16.1			L SUM	93,290.00 81 500 00	S 93.290.00	50	s	ŕ			
1 1 1 1 2	16.2 Chemical B			FSUM	235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	20	s	•	• •		0.00
= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	18.1	2	2	EA	70,000.00	S 70.000.00 S 11.500.00	s	s s		1.1		
1 1	1.1			I CLIM		00 000 00						
1 1	2.1			LSUM LSUM		25,500.00	00	n s				
1 1	4.1 4.1			LSUM L SUM		12,750.00	50	s				
1 1 1 0 1 0	5.1			LSUM		45,000.00	ns	200	• •	, ,	•	
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	9	1 040	1 040	LSUM		5,000.00	s	69 (×	•	•	
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	2	8.550	8,550	5		130.00	00	e s	• •			
7 8 Carbon Set 100 100 100 100 100 100 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	113	113	5		700.00	su	Ś	× I	E.	•	
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	1	110	110	, FT		450.00	50	0.0	•			
81 1 Case Name A Box 3	7.7	20	20			95.00	5 4	su	•	•	•	5
0 0	αο α	28	28	EA		5,725.00	60	\$				
0 1 C <thc< th=""> C C C</thc<>	8.3			EA		2,435.00	0	5 50	•		a i	
10.1 [16.1]	9.2	40	40	LFT		45.00	5	50			•	
10. First Mattern Asternis 10. First Mattern Asternis 10. First Mattern Asternis 10.	10.	20	20	EE		10,000.00	n n	2 2	• •	• •		
11 12 21 2 14 1 2 14 2	10.	ω -	с) ғ	EA		10,000.00	SU	s	•	•		
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	11.	-F	11	EA		1,400.00	s 15,400.00	00				
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Ξ	20 4	9 4	EA		1.265.00	S 7,800.00	s	•			
11 12. K.* Fradienci filling 2. Second 2. Sec	===	- u	← ư	EA		11.500.00	S 11,500.00	S	•			5
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	Ξ:			EA		2,265.00	s 2.265.00	0 00	•		•	S
11:0 112*HQF Thust Anton 11:0 12*HQF 50000 5 50000 5 100000 5 100000 10 10 12*HQF 11:0 12*HQF 11:0 12*HQF 11:0 12*HQF 11:0 12*HQF 11:0 12*HQF 11:0 12*HQF 12*HQ	11	- 0	- 0	EA		1,030.00	S 1,030.00 S 3.570.00	SS	• •	•	•	50
1111 B. Y.B.T Zepting Value & Steave 1111 B. Y.B.T Zepting Value & Steave 2 2 2 5 7 00001 5 7 300001 5 7 300001 5 7 500001 5 <td< td=""><td></td><td>2 4</td><td>24</td><td>EA</td><td></td><td>5,000.00</td><td>\$ 10,000.00</td><td>50</td><td></td><td></td><td>,</td><td></td></td<>		2 4	24	EA		5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	50			,	
11 Corrent Monitorial Constant <thconstant monitoria<="" td=""><td></td><td>5 1</td><td>5 4</td><td>E E</td><td></td><td>00.006,7</td><td>s 15,800.00</td><td>o s</td><td></td><td>1 1</td><td></td><td>· ·</td></thconstant>		5 1	5 4	E E		00.006,7	s 15,800.00	o s		1 1		· ·
141 Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 8 TON 5 20000 5 2.00000 5 2.00000 5 2.00000 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>EA</td><td></td><td>32,500.00</td><td>S 32,500.00</td><td>s</td><td>•</td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td></t<>				EA		32,500.00	S 32,500.00	s	•			-
13 Local Resolution Transmittenate 13 100 5 2000 5 300.00 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 300.00 5 300.00 5 300.00 5 300.00 5 300.00 5 300.00 5 300.00 5 300.00<		- 60 -	- 60 !	TON		250.00	s 24,230.00 S 2,000.00	0 00	•			0.00
14 Lectil Radwing Lot Pavement Restoration 2 2 TON 5 60.00 5 2400.00 5 2400.00 5 2400.00 5 2400.00 5 2400.00 5 2400.00 5 200.00 5<		15	15	TON		200.00	ss	ss		•		
15.2 Parking Lot Pavement Restoration HMA Base 3 3 7 TON 5 10200 5 10200 5 25000 5 1 1 16.1 Parking Lot Pavement Restoration HMA Base 5 5 7 TON 5 10500 5 10500 5 2000 5 2000 5 1		30	30	TON		80.00	00	s	·		1.	
10. Instruction constant and the structure in struct		n w	3 6	TON	1 1	100.00	2 5	s				
17.1 Water Main Line Stop. 8". Undistributed 1 1 EA \$ 11,500.00 <t< td=""><td></td><td>، د</td><td>- 2</td><td>TON</td><td></td><td>41.50 23.500.00</td><td></td><td>s</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>		، د	- 2	TON		41.50 23.500.00		s				
Image: constraint of the second sec	17.			EA	1 1	11,500.00	11	00				
11 Monlication & Demonlication, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM \$ 12,500.00 \$ 10,50 \$ 10,00 \$ 10,		-		+		14,500.00		s	•		•	-
3.1 Erosion Control 5.1 Erosion Control Erosion Contro Erosion Control	- 0					12,500.00 25,500.00		50		-		,
5.1 Dwnstrement 5 4,500.00 5 4,500.00 5 4,500.00 5 4,500.00 5 5 5 5.1 Dwnstrement 1 1 1 1 LUNM 5 1,00 5 4,500.00 5 1,00 5 1,00 5 1,00 5 1,00 5 1,00 5 1,00 5	č, z	-		+		18,000.00		s vs	. ,			
6.1 Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 5 6,450.00 5 6,450.00 5 6,450.00 5 6,450.00 5 6,450.00 5 6,450.00 5 6,450.00 5 5 6,500.00 5 6,500.00 5 5 6,500.00 5 5 6 5	5.1			+		4,500.00		ss				· · ·
7.2 12" C500 PVC Water Main by HDD 450 450 LFT \$ 130.00 \$ 58,500.00 \$ 58,500.00	7.1	1	1	H		3,500.00		us o	•		ŀ	
	7.2	450	450	H	1 1	130.00		s				

Page 2 of 3

EM NO DESCRIPTION Progress Wo DESCRIPTION 7.3 12" FUDPE Water Main 7.4 10" C000 PVC Water Main 7.5 10" C000 PVC Water Main 7.6 8" C000 PVC Water Main 7.6 8" C000 PVC Water Main 7.7 10" G00 PVC Water Main 7.8 10" G00 PVC Water Main 8 11" Cate Valve & Box 8 10" Gate Valve & Box 9.1 File Hydrant Assemby - Type 1 9.2 File Hydrant Assemby - Type 2	Project. Town of Bristol Water System Improvements Owner. Town of Bristol Artractor Nhlock Artsheet Arsheet Contract Contract Unit Quantity 790 90 LFT	ater System Imp	rovements								
EM NO DESCRIPTION 7.3 12" HDPE Water Main 7.4 10" C600 PVC Water Main 7.5 10" C600 PVC Water Main 7.6 10" C600 PVC Water Main 8.1 10" Cate Valve & Box 8.2 10" Cate Valve & Box 8.3 10" Cate Valve & Box 9.3 File Hydrant Assemby - Type 1 9.3 File Hydrant Assemby - Type 2 9.3 File Hydrant Assemby - Type 2											
EM NO 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.1 7.5 8.1 7.5 8.1 7.5 8.1 7.5 8.2 1 8.2 8.2 1 8.2 1 8.2 1 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3	Original Contract Quantity 790										
7.3 7.5 7.7 7.7 8.1 8.1 8.3 8.3 9.2 9.2 9.2 3.3	790 90	Revised Contract	Unit	Original Contract R Unit Price	Revised Contract Unit Price	Original Contract Value	Revised Contract Value	Installed this period		Installed to date	Value of work installed to date
7.4 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.7 8 1.7 8 8 1.7 9 1.7 9 1.7 9 1.7 9 1.7 9 1.7 8 9 1.7 8 9 1.7 8 9 1.7 8 9 1.7 8 9 1.7 7 8 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 7 8 1.7 7 7 8 1.7 7 7 7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 7 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 8 8 1.7 7 8 1.7 7 8 8 1.7 7 8 8 1.7 7 8 8 1.7 7 8 8 8 1.7 7 8 8 8 1.7 7 8 8 8 8 1.7 7 8 8 8 1.7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 1 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	06	Quantity	1			00000			period		-
7.5 7.6 8.1 8.1 9.1 9.2 9.2	000	ne/		00.00 S	95.00	75,050.00	S 75.050.00	(r)	•	•	S
7.6 7.7 8.1 8.3 9.1 9.2 9.2 9.2	006 6	000		31.30		00.02/1/8 6	00/02//200 S		•		0
7.7 8.1 8.2 8.3 9.1 9.2 9.2	5.000	2,200		02:201	00 30 00	00.062,162 0	00.027.787 00				
8.1 8.3 9.1 9.2 9.3	215	215	LET	S 52 50		S 11 287 50	11	•			
8.2 8.3 9.1 9.3	-	2	EA	5 725 00	57	5 725 00			•	•	
8.3 9.1 9.2	10	10	FA	4 775 00		47 750 00					
9.1 9.2	4	4	EA	2.435.00		9.740.00				ţ.	
9.2	6	o	EA	10,000.00	-	+	S 90,000.00			ŀ	,
9.3	1	-	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	10		'	•	s
	1	+	EA	-	S 750.00	750.00	S 750.00			1	s
10.1	e	3	EA			4	S 4,200.00	r		•	S
10.2	2	2	EA	_		2,600.00	S 2,600.00	•	•		s
10.3	1	-	EA	\$ 1.135.00	S 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00 \$	S 1,135.00	3	1	,	s
10.4	F	٢	EA	1.030.00	\$ 1,030.00	1,030.00	S 1,030.00	•		•	S
10.5	2	2	EA	-	\$ 5,000.00	S 10.000.00 \$	\$ 10,000.00	•	•	1	5
10.6	2	2	EA	1,785.00		3.570.00	\$ 3,570.00			2	s
10.0	2	2	EA	2,375.00			s 4,750.00			•	S
8.01	6	6	EA	-+	2	9	S 6,000.00	•			s
A4 10.8 10 X8 Reducer Fixing	- 0	- 0	EA	760.00	S 760.00		2 760.00	1	1	•	s
10 11	7	7	E A	7 020 00		1.260.00			•		s
	-	-	EA	00.000 00		/.900.00	2 7,900.00		e	•	
10.13	0	- 0	L L	6 500 00	S 6500.00	000000 1 S	00,000,1 0				0.0
	4 00	4 67	ц Ц Ц	380.00		1 1 1 1 0 00			1	•	0.4
11.1	-	, -	EA	32.500 00	32	(°.	32 500 00			,	9 4
A4 12.1 Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface	15	15	TON	250.00			s 3.750.00				
12.2	25	25	TON	\$ 200.00			s 5.000.00			•	S
12.3	25	25	TON	150.00	S 150.00	\$ 3,750.00 \$	S 3,750.00	•	•	•	S
12.4	45	45	TON	80.00		S 3,600.00 S	S 3.600.00	-	•		S
13.1	-	-	LSUM	16,850.00			\$ 16.850.00				S
A4 14.1 Interta Valve - 0 A4 15.1 Minter Mein Line Ston 9" Lindistrikutod	-	-	EA	14,850.00			S 14,850.00		•	'	S
15.0	- (- 0	E A	11,500.00			S 11,500.00				S
4.2	7	Z	ž	00:000:01 0	00.000.01 6	00.000.12 \$	21,000.00	•	3	•	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
A5 1.1 Mobilitzation & Demobilization. Max 5%	-	1	WI ISI			2 500 00	2 500 00				
2.1	-	-	L SUM	6 500 00	S 6 500.00	S 6 500 00			•		
3.1	-		LSUM	2.500.00	S 2 500.00	S 2 500.00		ţ.	1		
	-	-	LSUM	12.800.00	S 12 800.00	\$ 12 800.00	S 12 800 00		1		
5.1	212	212	TON	135.00		\$ 28,620,00			•		5
5.2	422	422	TON	-	S 105.00	44.310.00	S 44.310.00			•	S
5.3	422	422	TON	S 105.00	\$ 105.00	S 44.310.00 S	S 44,310.00	a			- s
6.1	-	-	LSUM	75,000.00		75,000.00	S 75,000.00		•	•	s
1.1	-	-	LSUM	560,000.00	S 560,000.00		\$ 560,000.00	•	1	•	s.
AS 8.1 [Well & Lower System Start-Up	-	1	LSUM		- 1	\$ 25,500.00 §	S 25,500.00	•	•		s -

Contractor's Application for Payment No.

4

Project: Town of Bristol Water System Improvements Owner: Town of Bristol Contractor: Niblock

Materials Stored on Site

								 _	 	_	 	_	
Materials Remaining in storage	6	•	•	۰ ج	۰ ج	۰ ج	۰ ج						۰ ج
Amount incorporated into work													۰ ج
Subtotal Amount =Amount stored previously+ amount stored this month	۰ د	۰ ج	ج	۰ ج	' ج	۔ ج	' \$						ه
	1	۰ ج	۰ د	۰ ج	ج	-	۰ ج						۰ ډ
Amount Stored Amount Stored Previously this month	5	، ج	۰ ج	۰ ج	۰ ب	, \$, \$						، ج
Plan Quantity	+	1	1	1	1	1	1						
Material Unit Cost													
Item													
Item No.													

Partial Waiver of Lien

State of Indiana, ss:

Whereas, the undersigned Niblock Excavating Inc. has been heretofore employed by the Town of Bristol to furnish certain material and labor for the Water System Improvements – Contract A project located in Bristol, IN.

Now Therefore, Know Ye, That the undersigned, contingent upon receipt of \$133,779.00 hereby waives and releases unto the said owner of said premises, any and all lien, right of lien or claim of whatsoever kind of character on the above described building and real estate, TO AND FOR SAID AMOUNT, on account of any and all labor, material, or both, furnished for or incorporated into said building as well as products from the asphalt plant which is owned by Niblock Excavating, by the undersigned, up to this date, and does further certify that the consideration moving to the undersigned for executing this Partial Waiver of Lien has been mutually given and accepted as a part payment to or on account of the said Contract for said building and real estate.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 13th day of January 2025.

Signed :

By:

Niblock Excavating, Inc. Chad Niblock, President

Personally appeared before me this 13th day of January 2025, Chad Niblock, who, being duly sworn on oath, says: That he is President of **Niblock Excavating, Inc.,** and that he hereby acknowledges the execution of the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said corporation and at its special instance and request.

State of Indiana County of Elkhart abigai QMishler ABIGAIL MISHLER Notary Public Seal Lagrange County - State of Indiana Commission Number NP0720119 My Commission Expires May 5, 2027

Notary Public: Abigail Mishler, Resident of LaGrange County My Commission Expires: May 5, 2027